accompanied by a separate entry fee. 

3.3  The Organizing Committee of KLAF 2026 and PAM, including PAM Council 

members and PAM organising committee members, are not eligible to 
participate in this event. 

4.0 ENTRANCE FEE 

4.1  A non-refundable entry fee of RM108.00 including 8% SST (Ringgit Malaysia 
One Hundred and Eight Only) shall apply to each submission. 

5.0 SELECTION CRITERIA 

5.1  The Selection Committee shall evaluate submissions based on but not limited 
to, the following criteria:  

• Originality and innovation in design 

• Creativity in the use of materials (including Sponsor’s materials, where